Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were traded

on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the

maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of 82,773,422 Shares is

approximately S$80,041,899.

8

2.7.4 Illustrative Financial Effects

The financial effects on the Group arising from purchases or acquisitions of Shares

which may be made pursuant to the proposed Share Buyback Mandate will depend

on, inter alia, the aggregate number of Shares purchased or acquired and the

consideration paid at the relevant time.

For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in

paragraphs 2.7.2 and 2.7.3 above, the financial effects on the consolidated financial

statements of the Company and the Group for the financial period ended 31

December 2015 based on a purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company of

up to 5.0% of the total number of its issued Shares would have been as follows:

(i) On-Market Share Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Total Equity 3,882,393 3,802,834 2,222,686 2,143,128

Net Tangible Asset 3,794,289 3,714,730 2,222,686 2,143,128

Current Assets 2,024,782 2,024,782 79,056 79,056

Current Liabilities 540,166 540,166 21,455 21,455

Working Capital 1,484,616 1,484,616 57,601 57,601

Total Borrowings 1,911,660 1,991,219 297,326 376,885

Cash and cash

equivalents 162,030 162,030 26,545 26,545

Profit attributable to

owners of the Company 79,040 75,877 25,690 22,527

Number of Shares (’000) 1,655,468 1,572,695 1,655,468 1,572,695

Weighted Average

Number of Shares for

the period (’000) 1,153,990 1,071,217 1,153,990 1,071,217

Financial Ratio

Net Tangible Asset per

Share (S$) 2.29 2.36 1.34 1.36

Net Gearing Ratio (times) 0.45 0.48 0.12 0.16

Current Ratio (times) 3.75 3.75 3.68 3.68

Earnings per Share

(Singapore cents) 6.85 7.08 2.23 2.10

9

(ii) Off-Market Share Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Total Equity 3,882,393 3,799,046 2,222,686 2,139,339

Net Tangible Asset 3,794,289 3,710,942 2,222,686 2,139,339

Current Assets 2,024,782 2,024,782 79,056 79,056

Current Liabilities 540,166 540,166 21,455 21,455

Working Capital 1,484,616 1,484,616 57,601 57,601

Total Borrowings 1,911,660 1,995,008 297,326 380,673

Cash and cash

equivalents 162,030 162,030 26,545 26,545

Profit attributable to

owners of the Company 79,040 75,727 25,690 22,377

Number of Shares (’000) 1,655,468 1,572,695 1,655,468 1,572,695

Weighted Average

Number of Shares for

the period (’000) 1,153,990 1,071,217 1,153,990 1,071,217

Financial Ratio

Net Tangible Asset per

Share (S$) 2.29 2.36 1.34 1.36

Net Gearing Ratio (times) 0.45 0.48 0.12 0.17

Current Ratio (times) 3.75 3.75 3.68 3.68

Earnings per Share

(Singapore cents) 6.85 7.07 2.23 2.09

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above, based

on the respective aforementioned assumptions, are for illustration

purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above

analysis is based on historical numbers for the financial period ended 31

December 2015, and is not necessarily representative of future financial

performance.

Although the Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to

purchase or acquire up to 5.0% of the issued Shares, the Company may

not necessarily purchase or acquire part of or the entire 5.0% of the total